FORM PTOTAL 3. 2005 11:11AM PPG LAW PATENT	RM COVER SHEET No. 0423
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) Codyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS / SERV	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hercules Incorporated	Name: PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3800 West 143rd Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44111</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 23, 2005	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date. May 25, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	1,554,673
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dennis G. Millman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: PPG Industries, Inc.	7, Total lee (57 CFR 3.41)
Intellectual Property Department	☐ Enclosed
Phone No.: (412) 434-2939 Fax No. (412) 434-4292	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One PPG Place	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP:: 15272	16-2025
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Dennis G. Millman	June 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
1 Type number of pages morating	AND

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **HERCULES INCORPORATED**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America ("U.S.A."), having its principal place of business at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19894-0001, U.S.A., hereby assigns to **PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark HERCUFLEX Registration No. 1,554,673, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 1989, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith in the United States, its territories and possessions, including Puerto Rico.

this, day of,
By Gary A. Samuels Chief Counsel, Intellectual Property Duly Authorized Representative
day of, 2005, appeared own to me to be the person whose name is :Assignment, who acknowledged that he is Chief :ULES INCORPORATED, is authorized to sign f HERCULES INCORPORATED and did so sign
Notary Public JEAN M. WATKINS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003126 FRAME: 0670

STATE OF DELAWARE
My Commission Expires March 25, 2008